Alabama Housing Finance Authority "Emergency Rental Assistance Alabama" ISSUES-PROGRAMS

A. <u>Narrative describing the issue:</u>

The Alabama Housing Finance Authority is working to raise awareness of *Emergency Rental Assistance Alabama*, a federally funded program for eligible Alabama residents struggling with rent and utility payments, including delinquency.

Source: <u>Name of Individual & Position</u>: Carylee Cheatham Communications Manager Alabama Housing Finance Authority ccheatham@ahfa.com phone: 334-244-9200 Fax: 334-244-9214

B. <u>Narrative describing the program:</u>

The Alabama Housing Finance Authority is using radio spots to inform residents of the state about *Emergency Rental Assistance Alabama*. Through this program, Alabama residents who rent can receive assistance. There are 30 and 60 second spots, including Spanish language spots, in this campaign.

C. Program Information: (list date/time/duration or attach affidavits)

TITLE OF PROGR	AM DATE	TIME	DURATION
<u></u>	<u> </u>		